TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM490306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/27/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Envelope Product Group, LLC		08/27/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cenveo Corporation	
Street Address:	200 First Stamford Place, 2nd Floor	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3105128	BRIK-PAK
Registration Number:	3506462	EXECUTIVE
Registration Number:	3320268	EXECUTIVE DC
Registration Number:	3506456	EXECUTIVE ENVELOPES
Registration Number:	1454166	EXECUTIVE STYLE
Registration Number:	0996474	POLY-KLEAR
Registration Number:	0616567	SELF-SEAL
Registration Number:	3040478	SELF-SEAL SECURITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033271096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2033246155
Email: jbutchko@ssjr.com
Correspondent Name: Gene S. Winter

Address Line 1: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC

Address Line 2: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

TRADEMARK REEL: 006439 FRAME: 0963

900466465

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04681-A0089A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gene S. Winter
SIGNATURE:	/Gene S. Winter/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Envelope Product Group, LLC into Cenveo Corporation TMK#page1.tif source=Envelope Product Group, LLC into Cenveo Corporation TMK#page2.tif source=Envelope Product Group, LLC into Cenveo Corporation TMK#page3.tif source=Envelope Product Group, LLC into Cenveo Corporation TMK#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006439 FRAME: 0964

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ENVELOPE PRODUCT GROUP, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "CENVEO CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "CENVEO CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2018, AT 12:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203333483

Date: 08-29-18

| State of Delaware | Secretary of State |
| Division of Corporations | Delivered 12:50 PM 08:79:2018 |
| FBLED 12:50 PM 08:79:7918 |
| SR 20186414359 - File Number 2361607

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ENVELOPE PRODUCT GROUP, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

WITH AND INTO

CENVEO CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of each constituent entity and its state of domicile are as follows:

Name State of Domicile

Envelope Product Group, LLC Delaware

Cenveo Corporation Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), dated as of August 27,

2018, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company pursuant to Title 8, Section 303 of the DGCL. The provisions for filing of this Certificate of Merger are contained in a decree

or order of a court of a judge of applicable jurisdiction of the United States.

THIRD:

Cenveo Corporation, a Delaware corporation, shall be the surviving corporation in the merger (the "Surviving Corporation"). The name of the Surviving Corporation is Cenveo

Corporation.

FOURTH:

The certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its certificate of

incorporation.

FIFTH:

The merger shall be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of

Delaware.

SIXTH:

An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving

Corporation at:

c/o Cenveo Corporation 200 First Stamford Place, 2nd Floor Stamford, CT 06902

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006439 FRAME: 0966

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporation or any member of any constituent limited liability company.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation has caused this

Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer this 27th day of August 2018

CENVEO CORPORATION a Delaware corporation

Name: Ian R. Scheinmann

Title: Secretary

[Step 3I-I- DE Certificate of Merger -Envelope Product Group LLC into Certificate of Merger -Envelope -Envelope

RECORDED: 09/17/2018 REEL: 006439 FRAME: 0968